

COUNTY OF NEVADA
BID SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				Inter Mountain		Valley Slurry Seal		Sierra Nevada Const		Central Valley Engineering & asphalt		McGuire & Hester		B & M Builders	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 72,903.23	\$ 72,903.23	\$ 84,675.57	\$ 84,675.57	\$140,638.17	\$ 140,638.17	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,955.00	\$ 8,955.00
3	Digout & repair	SF	12,290	\$ 7.50	\$ 92,175.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 87,259.00	\$ 7.46	\$ 91,683.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 135,190.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 104,465.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 122,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,450.00
4	3/4" class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	39	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 11,271.00
5	Crack Treatment	LF	53,230	\$ 3.20	\$ 170,336.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 38,857.90	\$ 0.77	\$ 40,987.10	\$ 0.75	\$ 39,922.50	\$ 2.67	\$ 142,124.10	\$ 2.55	\$ 135,736.50	\$ 1.88	\$ 100,072.40
6	Micro-surfacing Type II	SY	128,045	\$ 1.80	\$ 230,481.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 358,526.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 330,356.10	\$ 1.95	\$ 249,687.75	\$ 2.85	\$ 364,928.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 352,123.75	\$ 2.40	\$ 307,308.00
7	HMA 64-16	TONS	897	\$ 150.00	\$ 134,550.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 129,168.00	\$ 151.20	\$ 135,626.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 112,125.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 127,374.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125,580.00	\$ 115.00*	\$ 103,155.00
8	Install County furnished sign	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Remove & replace recessed pavement markers	EA	1,627	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,286.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,897.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 22,208.55	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,794.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 20,337.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,897.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 22,371.25
10	Recessed markers new	EA	48	\$ 16.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 705.60	\$ 14.60	\$ 700.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00
11	Pavement Markings (white)	SF	298	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 4,067.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 4,842.50
12	Detail 31 4" thermoplastic (yellow)	LF	1,105	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,933.75	\$ 1.84	\$ 2,033.20	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,928.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,933.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,486.25
13	Detail 38A 8" (white)	LF	247	\$ 0.75	\$ 185.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 370.50	\$ 1.58	\$ 390.26	\$ 2.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 370.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 494.00
14	Detail 27C 4" dashed (white)	LF	439	\$ 0.35	\$ 153.65	\$ 0.75	\$ 329.25	\$ 0.79	\$ 346.81	\$ 0.65	\$ 285.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 329.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 439.00
15	Detail 22 4" thermoplastic (yellow)	LF	5,903	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,854.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,903.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,198.15	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,969.05	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,378.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,903.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,378.75
16	Detail 22 4" paint (yellow)	LF	24,995	\$ 0.60	\$ 14,997.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 16,246.75	\$ 0.68	\$ 16,996.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 11,247.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 18,746.25	\$ 0.65	\$ 16,246.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 19,996.00
17	Detail 27B 4" paint (white)	LF	55,794	\$ 0.35	\$ 19,527.90	\$ 0.23	\$ 12,832.62	\$ 0.24	\$ 13,390.56	\$ 0.27	\$ 15,064.38	\$ 0.25	\$ 13,948.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 13,948.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 16,738.20
Bid Total		\$ 840,462.30				\$ 757,757.00		\$ 776,000.00		\$ 780,007.00		\$ 844,432.35		\$ 863,269.00		\$ 868,677.35	

* Typing error on B&M ac price. Should be \$115/ton not \$1.15/ton
 Price shown on amount reflects the correct price.